WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 4

1. CONTRACTOR: James Construction Group Project: 22IFB139
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 10+35.82 to Sta. 12+32.41 Roadway: FM 3349
3. Type of Change{on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number; Willlamson Co
4. Reasons: 4D {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3. County Convenience. 4D Other "Deletion of work requested by the City of Hutto™: This Change Order eliminates City of
Hutte 16-inch water main line relocations project and 50 LF of 16-inch water line relocation under City of Hutto water line casing
project from the original scope of work. The omission of work was requested by the City of Hutto. The cost for restocking of the
ordered material and any other related fee is 100% reimbursable by the City of Hutto.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheel(s} are attached and numbered: C-002, C-100, C-401, C-201, C-202
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A _No. _N/A_, Special Specification ltem __N/A__ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CQ).

The conlraclor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agress to waive The fo”'meg information must be provided

Lany and all claims for additional compensation due to any and alt other

\axpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit, or foss of | Time Ext. # Days added on this CO:
L-ompensation as a result of this change. | T — :
|

Amount added by this change order: ($472,492.20)

THE CONTRACTOR Date 7-28~22

By

Typ rinted N
_ /
Typed/Printed Title ¥
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
J— D County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
) 7/25/2023 O  APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
] / Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
Ny o~ , c ) County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
Cviiiloms Ege Plren g 7127/2023 O  APPROVED (m] REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
—
M 8/1/2023 5 approveED O  REQUEST APPROVAL
City of Hutto Engineer Date
Design Engineer's Seal: County Judge Date

o APPROVED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 Project# 22IFB139
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract ltems:
ADD or
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED
(DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
CIP11.06.B Trench Excavation Safety Protection Systems (All Depths) LF $3.50 953.00 $3,335.50 (953.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($3,335.50)
Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Plan and Traffic
Control Devices along waterline route with signage, safety
G1.05.A barriers, appurtenances, in accordance with Texas Manual on LS
Uniform Traffic Control Devices (Latest Edition); Complete in
Place $50,000.00 1.00 $50,000.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($50,000.00)
W1A7.A Restrained Pipe, 16" Dia. DI CL-250, Complete in Place, Including LE
T Excavation and Backfill $195.00 257.00 $50,115.00 (257.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($50,115.00)
SP.W1.17.F Ductile Iron Fittings (C-153 Weight Schedule) TON $62,297.00 1.10 $68,526.70 (1.10) 0.00 $0.00 ($68,526.70)
||SP-W2-10-D16 Restrain Existing PVC Pipe. 16" Dia. EA $6,302.00 1.00 $6,302.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($6,302.00)
Demolition shown on drawing 01C-01, including but not limited
SP.W2.10.E to removal of 70 LF of abandoned 16" waterline; Complete in LS
Place $9,311.00 1.00 $9,311.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($9,311.00)
||SP.W2.10.G16 16" Wet Connection EA $10,313.00 1.00 $10,313.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($10,313.00)
||SP.W3.21.H Line Stop, 16" Dia. EA $30,885.00 1.00 $30,885.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($30,885.00)
||SP.W3.21.| Pressure Tap, 16"x16" EA $54,428.00 2.00 $108,856.00 (2.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($108,856.00)
Valves, Insertion, 16~ Dia., Hydra-Stop Insta-Valve 250 Patriot
SP.W3.21.0 Ser_les or othe_r approved equal, Including cost of installation on EA
active water line, use of concrete thrust blocks and Megalugs,
Complete in Place $69,279.00 1.00 $69,279.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($69,279.00)
"5013-30 Jacking or Boring, 30" Steel Pipe, ASTM A134 LF $1,746.00 20.00 $34,920.00 (20.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($34,920.00)
Relocation of approximately 50 LF of 16" waterline as shown on
SP.W3.21.F sheet 01C-03 including but not limited to furnishing and
e installing 16" C900 DR 21 pipe, fittings, gate valves, and fire
hydrant with appurtenances. Complete in place LS $44,313.00 1.00 $44,313.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($44,313.00)
COH-16WL-RF Restocking fees assocaited with the delivered materials Ls $13,664.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $13,664.00 $13,664.00
TOTALS $486,156.20 $0.00 ($472,492.20)




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution {expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development {conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions {(unforeseeable){item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way {unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustiment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Pannering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the conlractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/\Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
68. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Qther




Williamson County Road Bond Program

FM3349 at US 79
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB139

Change Order No. 4
Reason for Change

This Change Order removes the City of Hutto 16-inch water main line relocations
project and 50 LF of 16-inch water line relocation materials under City of Hutto water
line casing project from the original scope of work. The deletion of work was requested
by the City of Hutto. The cost for restocking of any ordered materials and any other
work already performed as of the date of the change is 100% reimbursable by the City
of Hutto. Please see the attached Change Order for additional details.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $472,492.20 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $82,671,203.15. The original Contract amount was
$81,941,038.13. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $730,165.02 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 0.89% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



CHANGE ORDER 004 PROPOSAL

HUTTO WL DELETION
DATE: 7/6/2023
|
INVOICE ¥ pom e
Jamaes Construction
Group
BHI To: RE:
WILLIAMSON COUNTY FM3349
HNTS CORPORATION ASIF MIRZAZADA
22IFB139
ITEM NO. ary UM OESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
CIP11.05.8 -953.00|L¢ TRENCH EX SAFETY PROT SYS{ALL DEPTHS) $3.50 {53,335.50)
G1.05.A -1.00|L5 F & | & MAINT TRAFFIC CTRL PLAN $50,000.00 1$50,000.00)
W1.17.A 257.00]LF RESTRAINED PIPE/16" DilA. DI CL-250 C..P. $195.00 1$50,115.00)
SP.W1.17.F -1.10{TON DUCTILE IRON FITGS {C-153 WT SCH} $62,297.00 {568,526, 70)
5P.W2.10.016 -1.00|EA RESTRAIN EXIST PVC PIPE. 16" DIA. $6,302.00 1$6,302.00
5P.W2.10.E -1.00|L5 DEMO [DRAWING 01€-01) 5$9,311.00 ($9,311.00)
5P.W2.10.G16 -1.00|EA 16" WET CONNECTION $10,313.00 {510,313.00)
SP.W3.21.F -1.00|L5 RELO OF APPROX SOLF OF 15™ WATERLINE $44,313.00 {544,313.00)
SP.W3.21.H -1.00|EA LINE STOP $30,885.00 {$30,885.00)
SP.A3.21.0 -2.00|EA PRESSURE TAP 16X16" $54,428.00 {5108,856.00)
SP.wW3.21.) -1.00|EA VALVES/INSERTION 16" DIA. HYDRA-STOP INSTA-VALY 5$69,279.00 {569,279.00)
5015-30 -20.00|LF JACKING/BORING 30" STL PIPE ASTM A134 $1,746.00 [$34,920,00)
NEW 1.00LS RESTOCK FEES ASSOCIATED WITH DEUVERED MATERIAL $13,664.00 513,664.00
**HUTTO WATER PLAN CHANGES 5-16-23
TOTAL ($472,492.20)




[ ] »
Patin Construction LL.C CHANGE ORDER
3800 W. Second Street May 23, 2023
Taylor, TX 76574
Phone: (512) 269-1071
Fax: (512) 269-1072
JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP
Email: Hector Garcia, Kyle Oldham
Project Name: FM 3349 at US 79- Water Line scope
Item No. Qty. Unit Description Unit Price Total|
303 -1 LS Trench Safety System Plan S 2,500.00 § {2,500.00)
Trench Excavation Safety Protection Systems (All
304 -953 LF Depths} S 3.00 5 (2,859.00)
Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Plan and
Traffic Contro! Devices along waterline route with signage,
safety barriers, appurlenances, in accordance with Texas
Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (Latest
305 -1 LS Edition); Complete in Place s 10,000.00 § {10,000.00}
Restrained Pipe, 16“ Dia. DI CL-250, Complete in Place,
306 257 LF Including Excavation and Backfill $ 190,00 § {48,830.00)
31 -1.1 TON Ductile Iron Fittings (C-153 Weight Schedule} $ 9,500.00 $ {10,450.00}
312 -1 EA Restrain Existing PVC Pipe. 16" Dia. § 15,500.00 $ {15,500.00)
Demolition shown on drawing 01C-01, including but not
limited to removal of 70 LF of abandoned 16" waterline;
313 -1 LS Complete in Place s 14,250.00 $ {14,250.00}
314 -1 EA 16" Wel Connection S 14,250.00 § {14,250.00)
Relocation of approximately 50 LF of 16" waterfine as
shown on sheet 01C-03 including but not limited to
furnishing and installing 16" C900 DR 21 pipe, fittings,
gate valves, and fire hydrant with appurtenances.
315 -1 LS Complete in place s 57,000.00 $ {57,000.00}
316 -1 EA Line Stop, 16" Dia. $ 33,250.00 % {33,250.00)
37 -2 EA Pressure Tap, 16"x16" S 76,000.00 $ {152,000.00)
Valves, Insertion, 16" Dia., Hydra-Stop Insta-Valve 250
Patriot Series or other approved equal, Including cost of
installation on active water line, use of concrete thrust
318 -1 EA blecks and Megalugs, Complete in Place S 71,250.00 $ (71,250.00)
320 -20 LF Jacking or Boring, 30" Steel Pipe, ASTM A134 S 1,710.00 S (34,200.00)
Restock fees associated with removing materials from
1 1 LS scope that had already been ordered s 13,664.00 $ 13,664.00
Hutto Water Subtotal $ {452,675.00)
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #6 $ {452,675.00)
*Hutio Water Plan Changes, 5-16-2023
Subcontractor: General Contractor

BY: _feffBirkhead

Patin Construction, LLC

BY:

James Construction




Julissa Vasquez

From: Wiley Webb <wwebbi@DCS-ENGINEERING.COM>

Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2023 434 PM

To: Oscar Salazar-Bueno; Matt Rector: Asif Mirzazada; Todd Meaker

Ce: 61272_FM3349AtUSTO; Steven Shull: David Thornhill; Darren Strozewski: Brandon Psencik; Jessica Purcell
Subject: RE: 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTO 48IN CASING BORE

Attachments: Plans-DCS.pdf; 16-Inch WL Relocation Bid lterns-DCS.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Oscar,

Please see attached markups of the plans and bid items for all 16™ WL Relocation work to be deleted fram the scope of the SE Loop project. Let me know if you
need anything else.

Thanks,

-~

B
Wiley Webb
Project Manager
Class A W & WW Operator
11011 S. Capital of Texas Hwy, Building G-100
Austin, Texas 78746
Main: 512.614.6171
Cell: 512.736.0278

hetp://www DCS-Engineering.com

s s o Linboed B

From: Oscar Salazar-Bueno <osalazarbueno@HNTB.com>

sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 3:20 PM

To: Wiley Webb <wwebb@DCS-ENGINEERING.COM>; Matt Rector <Matt.Rector@HuttoTX.gov>; Asif Mirzazada <amirzazada@hntb.com>; Todd Meaker
<Tedd.Meaker@HuttoTX gov>

Cc: 61272_FM3349AtUS79 <61272_FM3349AtUS7S@HNTB.com>; Steven Shull <sshull@HNTB. com>; David Thornhill <dthornhill@HNT8.com>, Darren
Strozewski <DStrozewski@DCS-ENGINEERING.COM>; Brandon Psencik <BPsencik@DCS-ENGINEERING.COM>; Jessica Purcell <jpurcell@dcs-engineering.com>
Subjfect: RE: 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTC 48IN CASING BORE

Wiley,

The Change Orders do not start with the contractor. If the COH wants Lo delete scope from our project, please provide revised plan sheets showing the
modifications ASAP. We need to communicate to the contractor what materials will not be needed. Otherwise the City will be respansible for re-stocking fees.

Thanks,

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, PE

5r Resident Enginser

Wlliamson County Road Bond Program

‘Tel {512) 5§27-67 34 Mobile (737) 237-3581 Email ppeiipsrbysnodlinnit com

HNTB CORPORATION
101 E Cld Settlerg Bivd, S18 225 | Round Rock TX 78664 | hnib com

00+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS
Twitter | Linkedin | Facebook | Instagram

v ]in £©)

From: Wiley Webb <aywiebbi@DCs-EMNGINEERING. COM >

Sent: Thursday, May 4, 2023 6:41 PM

To: Matt Rector <Matt Rector@HultoTH gow>; Asif Mirzazada <gmsearads @hntb com>; Todd Meaker «Todd Meaker[@HutioTs govs

Ce: 61272_FM3349AtUS79 <61272 FM33434tL5T9EHNTE com>; Steven Shull <sshull@HNTB.com>, Oscar Salazar-Bueno gsalazarbuano@HNTB.com>; David
Thornhill <diharnhilE HNTE cam>; Darren Strozewski <DSirozewskif@DCS-ENGINEERING . COM>; Brandon Psencik <BPsencik@DC5-ENGINEERIMNG COM>; Jessica
Purcell <jpurcedliddes -engineering. com>

Subject:; RE: 3486-01-008 - RF! #10906-021 - HUTTO 48IN CASING BORE

Asif,

* We have no objections to moving the casing pipe by 2 ft as marked up on the attached. Please proceed forward. Redline the plans as needed for the SE
Loop contractor to make the change.

# DCS will issue a Field Order to the Contractor building the Frameswitch Pumping Station to notify them of the 2 ft adjustment to the south and provide 2
ft longer spool piece on the pipe they will be installing as part of their project for the City.

#  DCS will notify the design engineer (5TV) of the 2 it adjustment to the south for their plans to connect to the 35” pipes on the west side of the SE Loop
right of way

=  Per attached email, please direct the contractar to provide a Change Order to remove the 16" WL Relocation work from the SE Loop project. The City will
be relocating the 16" WL as part of the Frameswitch Pump Station project. We understand that the SE Loop contractor has not ordered or acquired the
materials for this work.



Let me know if you have any questions or need anything else on these two items.

Thanks,

by o 4
Wiley Webb
Project Manager
Class A W & WW Operator
1101 5. Capital of Texas Hwy, Building G-100
Austin, Texas 78746
Main: 512.614.6171
Cell: 512.736.0278

Rt L5 -E e 1l LoHT

|.A'.kh:'ﬂ-m Linked (3 -:

From: Matt Rector <Adatt Reclon@ HullaTH gow>

Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2023 2:26 PM

To: Asif Mirzazada <amirzazadai@hnib.com>; Todd Meaker <Todd.Meaker@HuttaTX. gov>

Ce: 51272_FMIIA9ALIST <61 172 FMIILDALUSTHEHNTE com>; Steven Shull <sshyfl@HY TR com>; Oscar Salazar-Bueno <gsalazarbuena@HNTB.com>;: David
Thornhill <dthorrhill& HNTR com>; Wiley Webb <wwobh@DCS-ENGINEERING COM>; Darren Strozewski <Ditrozewsil@DCS-ENGINEE RING COM>

Subject: RE: 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTO 48IN CASING BORE

Asif,
1 just got off of call with Wiley and Darren from DCS. 1 believe Wiley will be reaching out to discuss.
Thank you,

Matt Rector

City Engineer

Engineering | City of Hutto

From: Asif Mirzazada <amirzazada@hntb com>

Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2023 2:24 PM

To: Todd Meaker <Todd. Meaker EHuLto T gow>; Matt Rector <Mati.RectorfHutlaTX.gov>

Co: 61272 _FM3ZA9ALUSTO <612 72 FAIIASARUS THEHNTE com>; Steven Shull <sshull@HMNTE com>; Oscar Salazar-Bueno =odalazarbusno@ HNTR.com>; David
Thornhill <dthasehillE HNTE com>; Wiley Webb <wwebb(@ DCS-ENGINEERING COM>

Subject: RE: 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTOQ 48IN CASING BORE

Todd,
Contractor is proposing to move the WL 2 feet from originally planned location first and then 16-inch WL can be abandoned later. This change on sequence of
work will allow contractor to install proposed 36-inc WL sooner.

We can redline the drawings if this 2 ft offset request is acceptable and will not negatively impact the design

Thank you,

Asif Mirzazada

Sr Field Engineer

Williamson Counly Road Bond Program

Mobile (512) 987-9179 Emall greirg agadadihnll cuim

From: Todd Meaker <Todd.Meaker@HuttaTX.govs>

Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2023 1:27 PM

To: Asif Mirzazada <amirgszads@hnib.com>; Matt Rector <patt Rectos@HuttoTE goss

Cc: 61272_FM3349AtUS79 <ald T2 FMIIASATUSETHEBHNTE coms>; Steven Shull <sshull@HNTB.com>; Oscar Salazar-Bueno «osalatarbusna® HNTR com>; David
Tharnhill <dtharnhili@ HNTE com>; Wiley Webb <wwebb@ED{5-ENGINEERING COM>

Subject: RE: 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTO 48IN CASING BORE

Matt,
This is the 16" Hutto waterline that we already discussed this morning.
Asif,

| have had multiple discussions this morning after the discussion in the field. This 16* waterline is proposed to be moved in this plan set. f we cannot maove the
waterline first per plan then you will need DCS to review their design to insure that this will not negatively affect the other partions of this design,

Todd Meaker
Senior Construction Inspector
Engineering & Public Works

T: {512} 6338340

E:tpdddd e kar@ Hutholx gov

W ownwwe hullols gow
This email, plus any alachments, may constitute a public racord of the City of Hulio and may
be subject 1o public dischosure under the Terad Pyblic Istimatiss Bl Improper disclosure
of the content of this email or its conteni may consiiute a violalion of the Texas Penal Code



From; Asif Mirzazada <amirzazada@hath com>

Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2023 12:51 PM

To: Matt Rector <Maty Rector@ Hutio T gov>; Todd Meaker <Todd_Meaker@HuttoTX.gov>

Ce: 61272 _FM3349AtUSTY <G1ET2 FMIFLIALUSTHEHNTE.com>; Steven Shull <sshull @ HNTB.com>; Oscar Salazar-Bueno <gsalazarbugnog HNTE com>; David
Tharnhill <dthornhibEHYTE coms>; Wiley Webb <gossbbi DCS-ENGINEERING.COM>

Subject: FW: 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTQ 4BIN CASING BORE

Good afterncon Matt,
Please see attached RFI for your review.

Contractor have identified an existing 12-inch WL that is in conflict with the proposed southern 36-inch WL at FM 3349, This issue has been discussed with Todd
on the field and the Contracter is requesting to offset the southern WL 2 feet to the sauth from the line originally planned location te avoid this conflict

Please let rme know if you have any questions,

Thank you

Asif Mirzazada

8¢ Field Engineer

Williamson County Road Bond Program

Mobile {512) 987-917% Email gewisgedadihodt som

From: Hector Garcia <hgctor. garciz@prim, com>

Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2023 12:32 PM

Yo: David Garza <Cavid. Garza@patincen.cam>; Asif Mirzazada <amirzazada@hntb.com>

Cc: Jeff Birkhead <jeff@patincoa com>; Kyle Oldham <koldham@prim.com>; Dalimar Rosario <drosaria@prim. comy>; Gary Couch <goouch@prim com>;
61272_FM3349AtUST9 <61272 FM3349AL579EHNTE com>

Subject: RE; 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTO 48IN CASING BORE

Asif,
Marked up document is attached. Per our discussions in the awners’ meeting today, the move to the South was discussed and ok’d by Hutto water this morning

From: David Garza <Duanvid. Garga@ patinconcoms»

Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2023 8:12 AM

To: Asif Mirzazada <gmirzarada@@hntb com>; Hector Garcia <hector.garcia im.com>

Ce: Jeff Birkhead <jeff@patincon.com>; Kyle Qldham <koldhamE prim,cgm>; Dalimar Rosario <drgsane@prim com>; Gary Couch <giauch@prim coms;
61272_FM3349AtUS79 <61372 FM 134341579 @HNTB.com>

Subject: RE: 3986-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTO 48IN CASING BORE

[CAUTIOM: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you have verified the sender and know the content
s safel If this message is suspicious, please use the Report Phish button to notify iT,

Good morning Asif,

1 apologize for the delayed response; | was in meetings yesterday afternoon. Bryant and Frey uncovered a 207 to 24” casing with a 12” white pipe inside. We
would like to mave sauth 2 ft 1o avoid this conflict so we can tontinue working, Please let us kngw as soon 35 you can,

Thank you,

David Garza
Project Manager // Patin Construction
0:512:640-8213 f/ c: 512-426-6915

gt patinconst reg bon am’

From: Asif Mirzazada <amiszazada@hnth.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 2:55 PM

To: Hector Garcia <hector.garcia @grim.coms

Cc; David Garza <Pavid, Garza@gatincon. com>; Jeff Birkhead <jell@patincon.com>; Kyle Oldham <koldham{@prim com>; Dalimar Rosario
<drosario@prim.com?; Gary Couch <ggouch@grim com>, 61272_FM3349A1US79 <p1272 FM3349ALUSTSEHNTB. cam>

Subject: RE: 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTO 48IN CASING BORE

Hector,
What utility is in conflict with proposed water line? Please clarify the confliction.

Thank you

Asif Mirzazada

Sr. Field Enginaer

Williamson County Roac Sond Pragram

Mobkdle {512) 987.9179 Email gaprzagadadihn com

From: Hector Garcia <hsciorgarcia @ pam. coms>

Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 2:33 PM

To: Asif Mirzazada <amirzazadai@hnib com>

Ce: David Garza <David. Garza@patinggn com>; Jeff Birkhead <jefi@patincon.com>; Kyle Oldham <paldham & prim com:>; Dalimar Rosario
<drosarig@phin. com>; Gary Couch <geouch@prim.com>; 61272_FM3349AtUS79 <6127 FM3345AtUSTHEHNTE coms

Subject: 3486-01-008 - RFI #10906-021 - HUTTO 48IN CASING BORE

Asif,



Attached is RFl #10906-021 regarding a utility conflict with the proposed southern bore for the 48in casing. Please review and expedite if at all possible so that
Bryant & Frey can continue.

Thanks!
Hector Garcla
Project Engineer

PSC - James Construction Group

Cell: 254-370-2064
e RO E e i m . Loem

This e-mail and any files iransmilted wilh it are confidertial and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you are
NOT the intended recipient and recaive this communication, please delete this message and any attachments. Thank you.

Hote!l: This emall eriginated (fom oulside our organization. Be caulious when opening Links and Attachmants that you were not gxpeching,

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are inlended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom ihey are addressed. If you are
NOT the intended recipient and receive this communication, please delete this message and any attachments. Thank you,
This a-mail and any files transmitied with il are conlidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entily to whom they are addressed. If you are
NOT tha intended recipient and receive this communication, please delete this maessage and any attachments. Thank you.

This emnail has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to report this email as spam.

This e-mail and any lites iransmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or enlity lo whom they are addressad. If you are
NOT the inlended recipient and receive this communication, please delele this message and any attachments. Thank you.



BID FORM
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

QUANTITY AND COST BREAKOUT BY CSJ

FM 3349 WIDENING CR 101
(North of CR 404) N .
P (North of "Jughandle
BID FORM (FROM ADDENDUM 2) Thru New Interchange US 79 Widening -
Intersection)
atus 7o & Other Utilities
Includes JSUD Utility Relo
BID TECH DESCRIPTION BID UNIT CSJ: 3486-01-008 CSJ: 0204-02-034 Williamson County
JCG EID AMOUNT BID
UNIT PRICE

ITEM SPEC' QUANTITY MEASURE QUANTITY COsT QUANTITY COosT QUANTITY COsT
284 J106-33  [Connect New 12" to Existing 12"; Installed 4 EA 19,084.00| § 76.,336.00 400 |8 76,336.00 $ - $ -
285 J106-34  [Temporary Connection of New 6" to Existing 6"; Installed 1 EA 3,541.00| § 3,541.00 100 [ $ 3,541.00 $ - $ -
286 J106-35  [Connect New 4" to Existing 4"; Installed 1 EA 2,110.00 § 2,110.00 1.00 [ $ 2,110.00 $ - $ -
287 J106-36  [Connect New 4" to Existing 3"; Installed 1 EA 1,719.00 § 1,719.00 1.00 [ $ 1,719.00 $ - $ -
288 J106-37  [Connect New 3" to Existing 3"; Installed 1 EA 152200 § 1,522.00 1.00 [ $ 1,522.00 $ - $ -
289 J106-38  [Connect New 2" to Existing 2"; Installed 2 EA 1446.00| § 2,892.00 2008 2,892.00 $ - $ -
290 J106-39  [24" Plug; Installed 3 EA 9,066.00| $ 27,198.00 3.00 |8 27,198.00 $ - $ -
291 J106-40 New Fire Hydrants Assembly; Complete and Installed 9 EA 8,456.00| $ 76,104.00 9.00 |8 76,104.00 $ - $ -
292 J106-41 8" Pressure Reducing Valve, Vault and Assembly, Installed 1 EA 49,068.00| § 49,068.00 100 [ $ 49,068.00 $ - $ -
293 J106-42 Water Service; 5/8" X 3/4" W/ 1" Service Tap; Complete and Installed 1 EA 4,072.00| $ 4,072.00 100 [ $ 4,072.00 $ - $ -
204 10643 Relocate and Reconnect Water Service; To Include New Service lines, Fittings, Boxes, and Lids; s A 200700 s 10.485.00 500 s 10.485.00 R j R j

Complete and Installed
295 J106-44 Remove Existing Gate Valve 3 EA 675.00 § 2,025.00 3008 2,025.00 $ - $ -

Cap and Grout Fill Abandoned Various Size Waterlines within TXDOT/R R. R.O.W.; Complete, to
296 J106-45 Include Required Caps, Materials, Equipment, and Labor 2,330 LF 19.00| 44,270.00 233000 | § 44,270.00 $ - $ -
207 10646 Remove and Replace Existing Reinforced Concrete Drive, to Saw Cutting and Compacted Gravel 7 s 18262 13.331.26 73008 13.331.26 R j R j

Trench Backfill; Complete
298 J106-47  [Compacted Gravel Drive Replacement, to Include Compacted Gravel Trench Backfill; Installed 537 SF 429 $ 2,303.73 537.00 | § 2,303.73 $ - $ -
299 J106-48 Hydro-Mulch Seeding Project; Complete 1 SF 1.00[ § 1.00 100 [ $ 1.00 $ - $ -
300 J106-49  [Trench Safety System Design and Implementation 18,671 LF 350( 65,348.50 18,671.00 | $ 65,348.50 $ - $ -
301 J106-50  [Traffic Control Plan Development and Implementation 1 Ls 25,000.00| § 25,000.00 100 [ $ 25,000.00 $ - $ -

g\f“’\( A e o . i i i i O O . . . . O . O ' o ¢ i v O O i i\ G I . o B D i (I G O )\ G . ) (B O 5 O
16 aterinerGamplete-in-Rinse: g

"Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page 10 of 12


BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Cloud


BID FORM
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

QUANTITY AND COST BREAKOUT BY CSJ

FM 3349 WIDENING

CR 101
(North of CR 404) N .
P (North of "Jughandle
BID FORM (FROM ADDENDUM 2) Thru New Interchange US 79 Widening "
Intersection)
atus 7o & Other Utilities
Includes JSUD Utility Relo
BID TECH DESCRIPTION BID UNIT CSJ: 3486-01-008 CSJ: 0204-02-034 Williamson County
JCG EID AMOUNT BID
UNIT PRICE
ITEM SPEC' QUANTITY MEASURE QUANTITY COST QUANTITY COST QUANTITY COST
( a2t C X ( S ( X ( ( ( ( . ( ( (ol
\ \ \ )\ )\ )\ )\ )\ )\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ )\ AN AN )\ )\)\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ )\ AN AN )\
NN < e = N N N T N oo o N o o N e e e N N — T —<H
CITY OF HUTTO WATERLINE- CASINGS PROJECT

Furnish and install 36" Ductile Iron Pipe Carrier Pipe (Class 200 psi) including excavation, ground

and surface water i backfil, metallic warning tape, adaptors,
307 W1.47.G |couplings, joint restraints, polyethylene wrap, surface restoration, disposal of excess materia, 964 LF 586.00| § 564,904.00 - s - s E 964.00 | 564,904.00

incidental work not covered by other bid items, 3/8" F bedding and backil, and appurtenances,

Complete in Place
208 Wit7p  |Furish and Install 36" Ductle Iron restrained M.J. Plug (Class 200 psi) per AWWA C153, . N 1211000 5 18.440.00 s s i 200 |5 1844000

Complete in Place
200 Waosa  |Furish and Install 48-inch steel casing pipe by open cut, notincluding 36" carrier pipe, with o2 " 75100 5 50467200 s s . 67200 | 8 50467200

appurtenances, Complete in Place
210 Stz |Cumsh snd st 36 Ducte o rstsined M.J 0 degree bend (Cses 20 psipor AWWA . A 1062200 5 78.488.00 s ¥ s w005 78.488.00

ottt watort N W rodimgbut oL
T . "~ £ Pipes g o g L 24 4 G v id £ £
_Ng)\ 154 udkiing oRoring, & stechipe, ASKM A13 ZBSW 407.08) $ 377,06.00 )\)\ NP\ W . U W N W ) A _Resoofs A\ 377600
UPRR SPECIFICATION ITEMS

321 UPRR 024100 |Remove Ral Bridge 149.31 1 Ls 54,769.14| $ 54,769.14 100 | $ 54,769.14 $ E $ -
322 UPRR 323110 |ROW Fence 5000 LF 30.85| § 154,260.00 5,000.00 | $ 154,260.00 $ E $ -
323 UPRR 334200 |GRANULAR BEDDING (FNAL POS) (UPRR 9x6 CULV ADD'L 6 IN DEPTH BEDDING) 270 % 14436 $ 38,977.20 27000 | $ 38,977.20 $ E $ -
324 UPRR 3342 16 |6- (9 FT X 6 FT) Conc Box Culv (Incl 18in Bedding) 1,056 LF 178654 $ 1,886,586.24 106600 [§  1,886586.24 $ E $ -
325 UPRR 3342 16 |Culvert End Treatment (Incl 18in Bedding) 2 EA 163,261.39| § 326,522.78 200§ 326,522.78 $ E $ -
326 UPRR 34 1110 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING 4.40 AC 2,732.30 $ 12,022.12 440 s 12,022.12 $ E $ -
327 UPRR 34 1110 |Temporary Special Shoring per UPRR 0171 23 & Temporary Handrail 480 sF 240.78| $ 115,674.40 480,00 | § 115,674.40 $ E $ -
328 UPRR 34 1110 |Turnout - #15 POTO 136# ISHH CWR, Wood Ties, w/ SPRG (With HST) (Phase 1) 1 EA 366,850.00| $ 366,850.00 100§ 366,850.00 $ E $ -
329 UPRR 34 1110 |Shoofly Track - Construct 136# ISHH CWR, Wood Ties (Phase 1) 1,905 i 435.00( § 828,675.00 190500 [ § 828,675.00 $ E $ E
330 UPRR 34 1110 |Shift Mainline Track - 30% Tie Replacement Materials Only 861 i 100.00] $ 86,100.00 861.00 | $ 86,100.00 $ E $ -
331 UPRR 34 1110 |Wye Track - Construct 136# ISHH CWR, Wood Ties (Phase 1) 237 i 490.00[ § 116,130.00 237.00 | 116,130.00 $ E $ -
332 UPRR 34 1110 |Derail - DPSS (Phase 1) 1 EA 35,050.00| $ 35,050.00 100 | $ 35,050.00 $ E $ -
333 UPRR 34 1110 |Remove Track & Dispose (Phase 1) 370 i 62.00| $ 22,940.00 37000 | 22,940.00 $ E $ -
334 UPRR 34 1110 |Shift Wye Track - 30% Tie Replacement (Phase 1) 314 i 225.00| $ 70,650.00 314.00 | 70,650.00 $ E $ -
335 UPRR 34 1110 |Dispose Track 141 i 80.00| $ 11,280.00 141.00 | 11,280.00 $ E $ -
336 UPRR 34 1110 |Dispose Ties 218 EA 35.00| § 7,630.00 218.00 | $ 7,630.00 $ E $ -
337 UPRR 34 1110 |Remove #15 RH POTO (Phase 2) 1 EA 28,575.00| $ 28,575.00 100§ 28,575.00 $ E $ -
338 UPRR 34 1110 |Remvove DPSS (Phase 2) 1 EA 7,550.00| $ 7,650.00 100 | $ 7,650.00 $ E $ -
339 UPRR 34 1110 |Shift Mainline Track - 0% Tie Replacement Materials Only 861 i 80.00| § 68,880.00 861.00 | $ 68,880.00 $ E $ -

"Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

Page 11 of 12


BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Cloud

BPsencik
Cloud


Williomson _County_2013_Raod_Bond\MUN\40_FM3349_Hullo\DESIGR\C-CO1 ~COVR.dwg — Tob: COVR — Plolled: 4/14/2022 8:05 AM By: KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER

Dwg Info: G:\CFA\2014\030880!

SUMMARY OF SHEET INDEX:
C-001 COVER
C-002 GENERAL NOTES
c-100 KEYMAP
c-101 EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN
c-201 WATER LINE "A" PLAN AND PROFILE
C-202 WATER LINE "A" TEMPORARY BYPASS PLAN

C-601 TO C-603

WATER STANDARD DETAILS

REMOVE PLAN

SETINITS
ENTIRETY

UTILITIES

CITY OF HUTTO ENGINEERING

500 W. LIVE OAK ST

HUTTO, TX 78634

512-759-5989

ﬁ%ﬁ REVISION DESCRIPTION (CDSR:EE STTN(S{'.DBDE'R“S’)O ° | “papﬁ'n DATE

VICINITY MAP

(NOT TO SCALE)

-

OWNER INFORMATION

OWNER:

CITY OF HUTTO

500 W LIVE OAK ST
HUTTO, TEXAS 78534

CONTACT:
PADMA PATLA, P.E.
512-759-4025

DESIGNER:

COBB FENDLEY

505 EAST HUNTLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78752

CONTACT.
KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER, P.E.
512-834-9798

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL:

2 OF rF

(s iy
A

VAN HOOSER

1’.»“8? ¢/
W{(’a}‘:‘p}_ 41412022

KRISTEN VAN HCOSIER, P.E. CATE
COBBFENDLEY, INC.

APPROVALS:

PATLA, P.E.
PROJECT MANAGER,
CITY OF HUTTO



BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Text Box
REMOVE PLAN SET IN ITS ENTIRETY

BPsencik
Cloud


williamson_county_2013_road_bond\MUN\40_fm3349_hutto\DESIGN\C—002—GNOT.dwg — Tab: GNOT—01 — Plotted: 7/19/2022 4:40 PM By: KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER

DB Info: g:\CFA\2014\0308801

APPROVER
REVISION DESCRIPTION BY: 1 DATE

REV.
NO.

NOTE: ALL STEEL AND IRON MATERIALS MUST COMPLY WITH R 635.410
PROVISIONS OF BUY AMERICA. FORM 1818 (MATERIAL STAld T), ALONG
WITH ALL REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS MUST BE SUBMIT D APPROVED
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY INSTALLA X, AS EVIDENCE OF
COMPLIANCE WITH AFOREMENTIONED PROVIS|Q

Y

=
omgg-
STHEERE
ZZFY
—825252
Z
)
|_
<
(@]
o 19
L
Eo|xZ
5 158
2 EP
oo
= |=0
LU 9;
o ES
© I
(o]
<t
(423
(ap]
=
L

PROJ. NO.  1903-099-07
DESIGN: R.NEWTON
DRAWN: RNEWTON
CHECK: L.PRINCE

APPR: K.VAN HOOSIER
DATE: 7/19/2022
SO 7

F

25

'S

*

A
2
G KRISTEN VAN HOOSER%
% 136882 AQ‘
O, Qe
AN
SIONAL 9

7/20/2022

‘THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE.

D FOR CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO
REGULATORY SIGNATURE AND PERMIT.

SHEET
0
20f 9



BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line


/ \
12" W
EX. 16" PVC WL
(DISCHARGE TO HUTTO)
AW
/ W\
||Vﬂ )
— 2 / 16" W
/ ‘\6“ \N
_se'W

williamson_county_2013_road_bond\MUN\40_fm3349_hutto\DESIGN\C—100—KEYMAP.dwg — Tab: KEYMAP—01 — Plotted: 7/19/2022 4:41 PM By: KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER

Info: g:\CFA\2014\0308801

D

EX

EX. 16" PVC WL
(FILL FROM TAYLOR)

a2 W

"

"W

/

<
Z
g —
79
UsS 16" W
3-EX. 16"
et W GATE VALVES
s PV/C WL EX. 16" P L
(DISCNGRGE) o\ & (FIL
¥
WATERLINE "A"
SHEET C-201
TH #4
16" WAZIR R=GIN PROJECT.
ToR#0.30" cC
801PP

4y
FM 3349

4w

-

\4nW

NECT TO 16" WL RELOCATION FROM "SE LOOP
WD 890PP WATERLINES", SHEET 01C-03

SEE "SE LOOP 80
WATERLINES", SHE

R AND 890PP
&LC-03 FOR
REMAINDER OF 16" WL Rt

QCATION

\
\

EX. 16" STEEL GAS
TRANSMISSION.
(FLINT HILLS RESOURCES)

TH #2
16" GAS
TOP=4.90'

TH #1
16" GAS
TOP=4.40'

g 400 800'
— 3 |
SCALE: 1" = 400'

’
16" W —

—

16" W

) q DATE
A

APPRG

REV.

TBPE NO. F-274 / TBPLS NO. 10046701
505 EAST HUNTLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78752
512.834.9798 | FAX 512.834.7727
WWW.COBBFENDLEY.COM

CobbFendley NO.| REVISION DESCRIPTION BY

KEYMAP

FM 3349 HUTTO 16" WL RELOCATION
TAYLOR, TEXAS

PROJ. NO.
DESIGN:
DRAWN:
CHECK:
APPR:
DATE:

1903-099-07
R.NEWTON
RNEWTON
L.PRINCE
K.VAN HOOSIER
7/19/2022

5% OF 7

Q\" £

w3

# KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER 1
% 136882 “:’43‘

O, SN
e

NSIONAL

7/20/2022

SHEET

Q0

3of 9



BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line


— Plotted: 7/19/2022 4:42 PM By: KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER

williamson_county_2013_road_bond\MUN\40_fm3349_hutto\DESIGN\C—101—E&S.dwg — Tab: WL "A”

Info: g:\CFA\2014\0308801

D

/ \ o
,, : J
— 4w W W
/ /
—OE — | ——QE - —— o = 4
= — = — = = =0E > = £
— T
\ \\ Q / B - 00 //
P [ee] 3
|/ : - /I /I\
i ! I\ 7
PR. 36" WL IN 48" STEEL CASING. M 3349 PR. 36" WL IN 48" STEEL CASING. / —AT00 4
SEE SE LOOP 801PP AND 890PP SEE SE LOOP 801PP AND 890PP — / &S
c WATERLINES, SHEET 01C-03 WATERLINES, SHEET 01C-03 ’L
\I/ \I/ \V TH#4‘ \ i ‘ W N
— \17 \\ ——— -
16" WATER —— & I/ I/ \l/
TOP=10.30" //‘5 /\/ I/ I

— 254-00
— ROCK FILTER DAMS
INSTALL) (TY2) 10
B-UTURN BIODEG EROSN CONT |(_ " ) (TY2)
C\\/ LOGS (INSTALL) (8") 106
— ak00 LF " PVC HUTTO WATERLINE (Dlscqﬁéﬁe\ﬁ
~ " 24 1Q|J'.NV S m 16" VV’/J
% UT i ROCK FILTER DA - . X
_ - _ _EX._16"PY )
= 5= —_— (INSTALL) (TY, L — -
| 7 LF
25' EX. GAS EASEMENT o EX. 16" STEEL GAS LINE
"G —| 16" G 16" 16" G 16" G
- * O ‘77 RIOOSS
=l
1
SEE SE LOOP 801PP AND 890PP - = u CONSTRUCTION E BIODEG EROSN CONT
| WATERLINES, SHEET 01C-02 FOR EROSION = = (INSTALL) (TY1) 74 SY LOGS (INSTALL) (8") 330
“ AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PERTAINING = u LF
\ TO REMAINDER OF 16" WL RELOCATION. =
O O
|
“ ,
‘ SOIL RET BLANKET, ,&>
\ N (CL 1) (TY A) 80,
| (2] =
‘ 2
O =
\
|
|
|
‘\ /s'/
O Il
/
| [ — "
\
\
\
\ - N
! ] S
O \\\gl \
|
\ — o |
\ | | ——
|
| -
\ ]
O
\ o
‘ —
)—— OE —b
0O N J
| -0 —O0—O0———0——0

BIODEG EROSN CONT
LOGS (INSTALL) (8") 180 LF

SOIL RET BLANKET
(CL 1) (TY A) 177 SY

16" W ———

B

’Q,——’Z

APPROVI

0 0' 40'

SCALE: 1" = 40'

LEGEND

EX. RIGHT-OF-WAY

REV.

PR. RIGHT-OF-WAY
EX. 16" WATER

PR. WATER
ABANDONED WATER

EX. GAS LINE
EX. U.G. TELECOM
EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE

EX. WIRE FENCE
FUTR. CHAIN LINK FENCE

PR. WATER VALVE

- BIODEG ERSON CONT LOGS

m ROCK FILTER DAMS

- Cobb Fen dley NO.| REVISION DESCRIPTION BY: DATE

TBPE NO. F-274 / TBPLS NO. 10046701
505 EAST HUNTLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78752
512.834.9798 | FAX 512.834.7727
WWW.COBBFENDLEY.COM

NOTE: TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
DRIVEWAY, PAVEMENT, AND GRAVEL
REPAIRS TO BE SUBSIDIARY TO COST OF
WATERLINE INSTALLATION AND RESTRAINT.

GENERAL NOTES:

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES T0 BE FULLY
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT MIGHT BE
OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND
PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION METHODS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL UTILITES FOR THE ENTIRE
LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO ANY ACTIVITIES.
EXISTING 16" WATER MAINS ARE TO BE PROTECTED AND REMAIN
IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW 16" MAIN IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED,
APPROVED AND THE NEW MAIN IS PLACED IN SERVICE.

EXISTING WATER MAINS THAT ARE TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE
AND ARE UNDER THE PROPOSED ROADWAY ARE TO BE CUT,
CAPPED, AND FILLED WITH FLOWABLE FILL. SUBSIDIARY TO COST
OF PIPE, NO SEPARATE PAY. EXISTING WATER LINES THAT ARE
TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE AND ARE NOT UNDER THE
PROPOSED ROADWAY WILL BE CAPPED.

ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE

IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER.
EXISTING FENCE AND GATE IN THE PATH OF THE PROPOSED
WATERLINE SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED TO EQUAL OR
BETTER CONDITION. SUBSIDIARY TO THE COST OF PIPE, NO
SEPARATE PAY [TEM.

DRIVEWAYS DAMAGED DURING WATER LINE INSTALLATION SHALL
BE REPAIRED TO EQUAL OR BETTER CONDITION. SUBSIDIARY TO
THE COST OF PIPE, NO SEPARATE PAY ITEM.

DO NOT EXCEED BO% OF MANUFACTURE'S MAXIMUM PIPE JOINT
DEFLECTION. ALL BELOW GRADE 4" DIA. PIPE AND LARGER SHALL
BE DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 250 PSI PRESSURE CLASS (MIN), SHALL
HAVE RESTRAINED JOINTS, AND 3 FT COVER (MIN).

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO PUMPING STATION AND
IT'S EQUIPMENT THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRETY OF THE PROJECT.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING SITE
SECURITY AT ALL TIMES, VIA PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
FENCING, DURING THE ENTIRETY OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES,
PER DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT OPEN/CLOSE ANY VALVES UNLESS

AUTHORIZED BY A CITY OPERATOR. ADDITIONALLY, CONTRACTOR

SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OPERATOR TO ISOLATE
DISTRIBUTION ~ SYSTEM FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES DURING
—IN AND DISINFECTION.
CTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CITY FOR ANY DOWNTIME

REQ! T0 TIE IN PROPOSED WATERLINE INTO EXISTING

SYSTEM. TIME SHOULD BE NO GREATER THAN 8 HOURS
AND  SHOUL OORDINATED WITH CITY UTILITY
SUPERINTENDEN 2-759-4020.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL
SANITIZING AND TESTING

PUT INTO OPERATION.

E TEMPORARY BLOW-OFFS FOR
SED WATERLINE BEFORE BEING

z
> ©)
) =
= <
|<TZ (@)
= (9
Z z |m
w< 2
=57 (g §
(| ; L
wo |[=F
nO |lox

0'd

)] = - O

z5 |O%

ZO0 |I5F

o T

g 12

o 8
=
L

PROJ. NO. 1903-099-07

DESIGN: R.NEWTON

DRAWN: R.NEWTON

CHECK: L.PRINCE

APPR: K.VAN HOOSIER

DATE: 7/19/2022

# KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER 1

w (136882 Se g
O Qe
o = e
Zy JH RIONAL &
Fozx
g é 9 & 7/20/2022
w O w O "THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE
FOR CORSTRUCTION PRIOR 10
REGULATORY SIGUATURE AND PERVIT
~|e PROFILE SCALE SHEET
% o 1"=40"' HORIZ. 1
© 1"=4' VERT.

4 of 9



BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line


— Plotted: 7/19/2022 4:42 PM By: KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER

williamson_county_2013_road_bond\MUN\40_fm3349_hutto\DESIGN\C—201—WATR—pnp.dwg — Tab: WL "A”

Info: g:\CFA\2014\0308801

D

PR. 36" WL IN 48" STEEL CASING. = FM 3349 ‘ ‘ A PR. 36" WL IN 48" STEEL CASING.
SEE SE LOOP 801PP AND 890PP / /

12+32.41 WL-A =
=25+01.36 NB-UTURN [~

\ / SEE SE LOOP 801PP AND 890PP
“ = WATERLINES, SHEET 01C-03 Z /L WATERLINES, SHEET 01C-03

/
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY |- |

o NV / I/ ™ #4‘/\#/4 %
16" WATER /

/ -

APPROVI

BA +00 —Z

\ / TOP=10.30' /

/
/ . 1= = ‘ CONNECT TO EX. 16" WL ONCE BYPASS IS IN OPERATION 12420 .44 WL-A
10+30.45 WL-A, OFFSET -9.40' / |_————H PLUG AND ABANDON EXISTING LIN 1-16" DI 90° BEND, M.J. | (SEE BYPASS SHEET C-202) ~| =24+99.08 NB-UTURN
p =23+26.43 NB-UTURN X —H—| / SEE NOTE #3 1-16"WET CONNECTION | ™ = = END 30" STEEL CASING
5 EX. FH TO BE REMOVED. SEE SE LOOP $EA5+00 i 11 7 1-16" PLUG, M.J. : 25100 - (BORE)
801PP AND 890PP WATERLINES, "EXISTING | |~ ﬁq‘ A\l RESTRAIN EX. 16" PIPE A o 0 w0
|

LOCATION OF EX. 16" WL. |——" Y COMPLETE WET CONNECTION

| / TE AND DEL\/IOLITION PLAN" SHEET 01C-01 \ ~ 90 LF OF EX. 16" PVC
\ / It N WL OR TO NEXT JOINT
16" W

SCALE: 1" = 40'

10'X10'
RECEIVING PIT

A ~ 151 +00 / /

] \ 2 EX.ROW — 10+29.05 WL-A, OFFSET -16.79'
9270 LF CHAIN LINK FENCE - = 23+18.94 NB-UTURN |

X. 16" PVC HUTTO WATERLINE (DISCHARGE
EX. 15 P{ HUTTO WATERLINE (OISCHERTY

-
| TOBEREMOVED (SEE p—— ~ 6" VALVE TO BE REMOVED. | B

RDWY SHEETS) I SE OOP 801PP AND 890PP
D WATERLI "EXISTING SITE AND

5 Y 16" W 16" W
W =~ UT i pyc 1o wazemane o, ’ LEGEND
EX. RIGHT-OF-WAY

20 LF OF 30" STEEL
B ENCASEMENT PIPE — R
EX. 16" STEEL GAS LINE _— PR. RIGHT-OF-WAY

16" G 16" G "G 16" W EX. 16" WATER

12+10.47 WL-A ————————— PR. WATER

—_—— —— = — ] =24+97.18 NB-UTURN —_ ABANDONED WATER
CAUTION:

CROSSING EX. 16" STE| S TRANSMISSION
CARRYING REFINE] ID.

FLINT HILLS RE CES.

REV.

Cobb Fen dley NO.| REVISION DESCRIPTION BY: DATE

| C =

\i DEMOLITION " SHEET 01C-01. [—T-16%
_— — == —
= PR. DRIVEWAY —

(SEE RDWY SHEETS)

U/\J’
|| PR. CHAINLINK PR. GATE (SEE | APPROVED LAYDOWN ‘
\ RDWY SHEETS AREA
FENCE (SEE ) N o & |

| |RDWY SHEETS)
‘ o9 0 | | 11+97.23 WL-A |

| = 24+93.83 NB-UTURN

. + - L - 16" °
D) _ 23+361g‘l ?\158851\.’&;/:‘ et 1- 167 DI 457 BEND, M.J. l - 5.0 ACRES TO FLINT HILLS RESOURCES REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO ANY
. e I l 50'X20' B T ID: R435566 CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES TAKING PLACE WITHIN 15' OF THE
| CONNECT TO 16" WL RELOCATION 11+98.56 WL-A . (SEN : ENTERPRISE GAS LINES. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH
| (BY DCS). SEE SE LOOP 801PP AND = 24+94.93 NB-UTURN FLINT HILLS RESOURCES FIELD REPRESENTATIVE DURING ]
‘ 890PP WATERLINES, SHEET 01C-03 FOR 1-16" DI 45° BEND, M.J. CONSTRUCTION OF WATERLINE.

| REMAINDER OF 16" WL RELOCATION. NOTE: TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT DRIVEWAY, PAVEMENT,

Q0= 052

EX. GAS LINE
EX. U.G. TELECOM
EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE

EX.FHTO l
REMAIN

Il

EX. WIRE FENCE

12+00.45 WL-A
=24+95.28 NB-UTURN

BEGIN 30" STEEL CA\
(BORE) CITY OF HUTTO
AWO0213 EAVES, J.C. SUR. NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A 48-HOUR MINIMUM NOTICE

FUTR. CHAIN LINK FENCE

s

PR. WATER VALVE

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78752
512.834.9798 | FAX 512.834.7727

WWW.COBBFENDLEY.COM

TBPE NO. F-274 / TBPLS NO. 10046701
505 EAST HUNTLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100

\.9L

AND GRAVEL REPAIRS TO BE SUBSIDIARY TO COST OF
WATERLINE INSTALLATION AND RESTRAINT.

638 NOTE: ALL STEEL AND IRON MATERIALS MUST COMPLY WITH 23
CFR 635.410 PROVISIONS OF BUY AMERICA. FORM 1818
(MATERIAL STATEMENT), ALONG WITH ALL REQUIRED
ATTACHMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED AND APPROVED PRIOR TO
THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY INSTALLATION, AS EVIDENCE OF
636 COMPLIANCE WITH AFOREMENTIONED PROVISIONS

638

621.00
628.3(
628.25)

EX. GRAD!

16" PVQ
EX. GAS
16" STEEL

PE

THOLE #2
62

FL
PER AS-BUILT|

1+36.34 WL A
EX. FILL WU

12+10.67 WL A
12+29.1
EX.16" PVC WL
PER AS-BUIL
12+29.38 WL A
EX. TELECOM|
TOP OF PIPE

TOP-OF PIPE

636 —

ASSUMED DEPTH

PER

GENERAL NOTES:
— 50'X20"
-] B | 1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
~ SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
634 Toxio 634 DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF AL EXISTING UTILITIES
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES TO BE FULLY
RECEIVING RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT MIGHT BE
PIT OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND
PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
CONTRACTOR IS USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION METHODS, THE
632 CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL UTILITIES FOR THE ENTIRE
RESTRAIN LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO ANY ACTMITIES.
90' LF EX.ORTO 2. EXISTING 16" WATER MAINS ARE TO BE PROTECTED AND REMAIN
NEXT JOINT IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW 16” MAIN IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED,
APPROVED AND THE NEW MAIN IS PLACED IN SERVICE.
630 3. EXISTING WATER MANS THAT ARE TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE
AND ARE UNDER THE PROPOSED ROADWAY ARE TO BE CUT,
CAPPED, AND FILLED WITH FLOWABLE FILL. SUBSIDIARY TO COST
OF PIPE, NO SEPARATE PAY. EXISTING WATER LINES THAT ARE
TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE AND ARE NOT UNDER THE
PROPOSED ROADWAY WILL BE CAPPED.

TOP O

7

™

TAYLOR, TEXAS

632

TO 12+50 PLAN & PROFILE
FM 3349 HUTTO 16" WL RELOCATION

WATERLINE "A" - STA. 9+75

630

Az LF OF
PROP. 16" D.I -250 @ 0.00%

628 4. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE
IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER.
5. EXISTING FENCE AND GATE IN THE PATH OF THE PROPOSED
WATERLINE SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED TO EQUAL OR
BETTER CONDITION. SUBSIDIARY TO THE COST OF PIPE, NO
SEPARATE PAY ITEM.
626 6. DRIVEWAYS DAMAGED DURING WATER LINE INSTALLATION SHALL
BE REPARED TO EQUAL OR BETTER CONDITION. SUBSIDIARY TO
1.8+ LF OF THE COST OF PIPE, NO SEPARATE PAY ITEM.
PROP. 16" D.I.P CL-2 100.41% 7. DO NOT EXCEED 80% OF MANUFACTURE'S MAXIMUM PIPE JOINT
DEFLECTION. ALL BELOW GRADE 4” DIA. PIPE AND LARGER SHALL
BE DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 250 PSI PRESSURE CLASS (MIN), SHALL
624 HAVE RESTRAINED JOINTS, AND 3 FT COVER (MIN).
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO PUMPING STATION AND
'S EQUIPMENT THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRETY OF THE PROJECT.
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING SITE
| SECURITY AT ALL TIMES, VIA PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
FENCING, DURING THE ENTIRETY OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES,
622 PER DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS.
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT OPEN/CLOSE ANY VALVES UNLESS

628 2.4+ LF OF

. 16" D.I.P CL-250 @ 0.00%

157.1t LF OF
PROP. 16" D.I.P CL-250 @ -1.02%

iu

FO LF 30"x3"
STEEL CASIN

s

626

[=——3"MIN

622

PROJ. NO.  1903-099-07
SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OPERATOR TO ISOLATE DESIGN:  RNEWTON

ISTRIBUTION ~ SYSTEM FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES DURING f§ DRAWN:  RNEWTON

J AUTHORIZED BY A CITY OPERATOR. ADDITIONALLY, CONTRACTOR

AND DISINFECTION. CHECK:  L.PRINCE
620 11. €O OR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CITY FOR ANY DOWNTIME | ARPR:  KNANHOOSIER
REQUI TIE IN PROPOSED WATERLINE INTO EXISTING -

620

SYSTEM. D E SHOULD BE NO GREATER THAN 8 HOURS
AND SHOULD RDINATED WITH CITY UTILITY
SUPERINTENDENT A o 759-4020.

618 12. CONTRACTOR SHALL PR TEMPORARY BLOW-OFFS FOR 3
SANITIZING AND TESTING P! WATERLINE BEFORE BEING A
PUT INTO OPERATION. # KRISTEN VAN HOOSLER

618

A1 2,

oS

et
TONAL S

WATERLINES; SHEET 01C-03-FOR

ICONNECT TO EXIST. 16" WL

1-16" VERT. 45° BEND, M\J.
FL - 620.70

FL - 622.47
1- 16" 90° HOR. BEND, M.J.

ROTATED 45° UP

SEE 801PP AND 890PP

10+35.82 BEGIN WL A
CONNECT TO 16" WL
RELOCATION (BY DCS).
BEGIN 30" STEEL
12+32.37 END WL A

CASING
(PER AS-BUILT)

11+94.12 WL A

PVI
END 30" STEEL

FL - 622.47
12+00.41 WL A
12+20.40 WLL A
CASING

7/20/2022

EXISTING
GRADE
FLOW LINE
OF PIPE

“THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE.
D FOR CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO
GULATORY SIGNATURE AND PERMIT.

PROFILE SCALE EET
1"=40" HORIZ. C'

10+00 10+50 11+00 11450 12+00 12450  12+75 1"=4 VERT. o

636.4
636.3
636.0
623.94 |REMAINDER OF 16" WL RELOCATION

622.47 |12+2034 WL A

635.3
623.68
634.8
623.43
634.4
623.17
633.5
622.92
633.0
622.66
633.5
631.4
622.47

607.7
602.79



BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line


(2) — Plotted: 7/19/2022 4:42 PM By: KRISTEN VAN HOOSIER

williamson_county_2013_road_bond\MUN\40_fm3349_hutto\DESIGN\C—201—WATR—pnp.dwg — Tab: WL "A”

Info: g:\CFA\2014\0308801

N
APPRO!

CALE: 1" =20’

LEGEND

REV.

\ .

EX. RIGHT-OF-WAY

—] 60 LF OF 16" DI PIPE N
(FULLY RESTRAINED),

INSTALL VIA OPEN CUT S\l/\\ﬁl/

PR. RIGHT-OF-WAY
16" W —— EX. 16" WATER

PR. WATER
ABANDONED WATER
EX. GAS LINE

EX. U.G. TELECOM

EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE

COMPLETE WET CONNECTION ONCE —
BYPASS IS IN OPERATION (SEE SHEET
C-201)

EX. WIRE FENCE
12+32.41 WL-A

=25+11.14 NB-UTURN
1-16" INSERTION VALVE

PLUG AND ABANDON EXISTING LINE N 11+77.39 WL-, AN =
SEE NOTE #3 N = 24+83.69 NB-UTURN N
~ 1-16" 90° BEND, M.J.

6"G
uT
O
X
——— [[] ————— FUTR. CHAIN LINK FENCE

PR. WATER VALVE

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78752
512.834.9798 | FAX 512.834.7727

WWW.COBBFENDLEY.COM

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A

48-HOUR MINIMUM NOTICE TO FLINT HILLS

RESOURCES REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO

- ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES TAKING -~

RESTRAIN 90 LF OF EX. 1 PLACE WITHIN 15' OF THE ENTERPRISE GAS
WL OR TO NEXT LINES. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE

25+22.85 NB-UTURN
1-16"90° BEND, M.J.

TBPE NO. F-274 / TBPLS NO. 10046701
505 EAST HUNTLAND DRIVE, SUITE 100

Cobb Fen dley NO.| REVISION DESCRIPTION BY: DATE

12+32.41 WL-A

WITH FLINT HILLS RESOURCES FIELD
REPRESENTATIVE DURING CONSTRUCTION

EX. 16" PVC %—lél]'w WATERLINE (DISCHARGE), OF WATERLINE.
NOTE: TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT

. N -
R =24+91.59 NB-UTURN
1-16" LINESTOP, M.J.

—d " 16" W
. "W ] W 16" W .
12+32.41 WL-A EX. 16" PVC HUTTO YYATERLINE (FILL)
=24+81.83 NB-UTURN —— UT —— lS"T T 'l%'q' W DRIVEWAY, PAVEMENT, AND GRAVEL

" " 16" W
1-16"X16" FULL BODY TS&V. M.J | wr uTt ut REPAIRS TO BE SUBSIDIARY TO COST OF
i Y I vy Ty 1243241 WL-A . X _ X _ WATERLINE INSTALLATION AND RESTRAINT.
1 I e _ = 25+20.90 NB-UTURN
l 1-16"X16" FULL BODY TS&V, M.J. GENERAL NOTES:

- 1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE
SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES
, BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND AGREES T0 BE FULLY
., . 25'EX. GAS EASE ENT . EX. 16" STEEL GAS LINE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES THAT MIGHT BE
—16"G 16" G 16" G 16" G 16" G 16" G 16" G 16" G 16" G OCCASIONED BY THE FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND
PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. WHEN THE
O CONTRACTOR 1S USING TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION METHODS, THE
- 12+10.47 WLA CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL UTILITIES FOR THE ENTIRE
= 24467 18 NB.UTURN LENGTH OF THE INSTALLATION PRIOR TO ANY ACTIITIES.
€ 2. EXISTING 16" WATER MAINS ARE TO BE PROTECTED AND REMAN
_ Y —— — — = —_— — —_— — = — — _— — = — — — — — —| CAUTION: . F—_— — — IN SERVICE UNTIL THE NEW 16" MAIN IS CONSTRUCTED, TESTED,
; li CROSSING EX. 16" STEEL GAS TRANSMISSION APPROVED AND THE NEW MAN IS PLACED IN SERVICE.
. CARRYING REFINED LIQUID. 3. EXISTING WATER MANS THAT ARE TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE
ELINT HILLS RESOURCES. AND ARE UNDER THE PROPOSED ROADWAY ARE TO BE CUT,
CAPPED, AND FILLED WITH FLOWABLE FILL. SUBSIDIARY TO COST
OF PIPE, NO SEPARATE PAY. EXISTING WATER LINES THAT ARE
TO BE ABANDONED IN PLACE AND ARE NOT UNDER THE
PROPOSED ROADWAY WILL BE CAPPED.
4. ANY DISCREPANCIES FROM WHAT IS SHOWN SHALL BE

TAYLOR, TEXAS

WATERLINE "A" -
TEMPORARY BYPASS PLAN

FM 3349 HUTTO 16" WL RELOCATION

———————————— j REMAIN

IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER.

5. EXISTING FENCE AND GATE IN THE PATH OF THE PROPOSED
WATERLINE SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED TO EQUAL OR
BETTER CONDITION. SUBSIDIARY TO THE COST OF PIPE, NO
SEPARATE PAY [TEM.

6. DRIVEWAYS DAMAGED DURING WATER LINE INSTALLATION SHALL
BE REPAIRED TO EQUAL OR BETTER CONDITION. SUBSIDIARY TO
THE COST OF PIPE, NO SEPARATE PAY ITEM.

7. DO NOT EXCEED 80% OF MANUFACTURE'S MAXIMUM PIPE JOINT

BE DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 250 PSI PRESSURE CLASS (MIN), SHALL
HAVE RESTRAINED JOINTS, AND 3 FT COVER (MIN).
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ACCESS TO PUMPING STATION AND
OF HUTTO 'S EQUIPMENT THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRETY OF THE PROJECT.
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING SITE
AW02135 0 S, J.C. SUR. SECURITY AT ALL TIMES, VIA PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
- FENCING, DURING THE ENTIRETY OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES,
ID: R435 PER DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS.
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT OPEN/CLOSE ANY VALVES UNLESS
AUTHORIZED BY A CITY OPERATOR. ADDITIONALLY, CONTRACTOR

M .91

l
l
l
l
l
l
l
| DEFLECTION. ALL BELOW GRADE 4" DIA. PIPE AND LARGER SHALL
l
l
l
l
—

PROJ. NO.  1903-099-07
SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OPERATOR TO ISOLATE DESIGN:  R.NEWTON

— - DISTRIBUTION  SYSTEM FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES DURING J| DRAWN:  RNEWTON
—IN AND DISINFECTION. CHECK:  LPRINCE
1", CTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CITY FOR ANY DOWNTIME | APPR:  KWANHOOSIER
REQ T0 TIE IN PROPOSED WATERLINE INTO EXISTING -

SYSTEM. TIME SHOULD BE NO GREATER THAN 8 HOURS
AND_SHOUL OORDINATED WITH CITY UTILITY
SUPERINTENDEN 2-759-4020.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL TEMPORARY BLOW-OFFS FOR ;
O SANITIZING AND TESTING SED WATERLINE BEFORE BENG | ZRISTER VAN TI00SIER S

PUT INTO OPERATION.

A1 2,

oS

et
TONAL S

7/20/2022

EXISTING
GRADE
FLOW LINE
OF PIPE

» (@) THESE DESIGN DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE
( EOR CONGTRUCTION PRIOR 10
RECOLATORY SONATORE AN PERM

PROFILE SCALE SHEET
1"=40" HORIZ. 2
1"=4' VERT.

607.7
602.79

6 of 9



BPsencik
Line

BPsencik
Line




